AQUAVAR® AV II
SAVII
SUBMITTAL
Project: _____________________________________________________________
Specification Section : ____________ Architect : ______________________
Submitted By : ___________________ Contractor : ____________________
Engineer : _______________________ Customer : _____________________
Date : ___________________________

20 = 230 Vac, three-phase
40 = 460 Vac, three-phase
50 = 575 Vac, three-phase
Horsepower Rating
For example, 010 = 1 HP
Enclosure
D = NEMA 12 / IP55, with keypad
N = NEMA 4 or NEMA 3R
Power and Current Ratings
Motor Power Input Maximum Load
Maximum Output Output Current (A)
Model
HP kW
Voltage Current (A) Voltage 200/380 230/460/Number
(Vac) 200/380 230/460/ (Vac) Vac 575 VacVac 575 Vac
AV2V2S010D 1.0 0.7 — 8.9 4.8 4.2
AV2V2S020D 2.0 1.5 — 16.2 7.8 6.8
AV2V2S030D 3.0 2.2
Single-phase
— 23.1
0 to 230
11.0 9.6
AV2V2S050D 5.0 3.7
200 to 230
— 32.9 17.5 15.2
AV2V2S075D 7.5 5.5
±15%
— 47.5 25.3 22.0
AV2V2S100D 10.0 7.5 — 62.8 32.2 28.0
AV2V20010D 1.0 0.7 5.6 4.8 4.8 4.2
AV2V20020D 2.0 1.5 9.0 7.8 7.8 6.8
AV2V20030D 3.0 2.2
Three-phase
12.7 11.0
0 to 230
11.0 9.6
AV2V20050D 5.0 3.7
200 to 230
20.2 17.5 17.5 15.2
AV2V20075D 7.5 5.5
±15%
29.2 25.3 25.3 22.0
AV2V20100D 10.0 7.5 37.2 32.2 32.2 28.0
5
Power and Current Ratings (continued)
Specifications
Environmental   MAXIMUM HEATSINK TEMP. = 100º C (212º F)

Digital inputs. The function of a digital input is configured by the
D3 to D10 parameter with the same name as the digital input in the DI Configure
parameter group.
Digital input. In 3-wire control, this must be a Stop input. In 2-wire
D2 control, it may be configured to another function with parameter
D2 Configure.
D1 Digital input. This must be a Start or Run input.
Technical Characteristics
Power and Current Ratings (continued)
Motor Power Input Maximum Load
Maximum Output Output Current (A)
Model
HP kW
Voltage Current (A) Voltage 200/380 230/460/Number
(Vac) 200/380 230/460/ (Vac) Vac 575 VacVac 575 Vac
AV2V20150D 15.0 11.0 Three-phase 200 52.1 46.4
0 to 230
48.3 42.0
AV2V20200D 20.0 15.0 to 230 ±15% 53.9 47.4 62.1 54.0
AV2V40010D 1.0 0.7 3.4 2.4 2.4 2.1
AV2V40020D 2.0 1.5 5.2 3.9 3.8 3.4
AV2V40030D 3.0 2.2 7.2 5.6 5.7 4.8
AV2V40050D 5.0 3.7 12.0 8.8 8.9 7.6
AV2V40075D 7.5 5.5 15.0 12.8 12.0 11.0
AV2V40100D 10.0 7.5
Three-phase
19.7 16.3 15.6 14.0
AV2V40150D 15.0 11.0
380 to 460
30.9 25.8
0 to 460
23.0 21.0
AV2V40200D 20.0 15.0
±15%
40.0 33.3 31.0 27.0
AV2V40250D 25.0 18.6 49.2 40.0 37.0 34.0
AV2V40300D 30.0 22.0 57.5 47.8 43.0 40.0
AV2V40400D 40.0 30.0 62.3 53.3 61.0 52.0
AV2C40500D 50.0 37.0 71.0 65.0 71.0 65.0
AV2C40600D 60.0 45.0 86.0 77.0 86.0 77.0
AV2C40750D 75.0 55.0 105.0 96.0 105.0 96.0
AV2V50010D 1.0 0.7 — 2.0 — 1.7
AV2V50020D 2.0 1.5 — 3.6 — 2.7
AV2V50030D 3.0 2.2 — 5.0 — 3.9
AV2V50050D 5.0 3.7 — 7.6 — 6.1
AV2V50075D 7.5 5.5 — 10.4 — 9.0
AV2V50100D 10.0 7.5 — 14.1 — 11.0
AV2V50150D 15.0 10.0 Three-phase — 20.8 0 to 575 — 17.0
AV2V50200D 20.0 15.0 575 ±15% — 27.8 — 22.0
AV2V50250D 25.0 18.6 — 33.4 — 27.0
AV2V50300D 30.0 22.0 — 39.1 — 32.0
AV2V50400D 40.0 30.0 — 52.0 — 41.0
AV2C50500D 50.0 37.0 — 52.0 — 52.0
AV2C50600D 60.0 45.0 — 62.0 — 62.0
AV2C50750D 75.0 55.0 — 77.0 — 77.0
(1) Consult factory.
13
14
Series 1200